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\URSHIDA JURAXOLOVA ОLrDRАТВЕКОЧNЛ
K)Nntl,\T мА\мАýндRlрп
NozIMroN ABDLrRAzzoQov IAxRULLo o,c,Ll
JASURBEK HUSANOV CHORlYEVlCH
ABRoR ERGAsHov ALlsHER o.c.1-I
SнА\,х-дт ABDUMURoDoV ýHUHRATovlcH
BEKzoD EstloNKULov ЕSнQUwдт o,G,Ll
дBDUc,ANI MAxMLIDov DoNlYoR o.c,Ll
sl]xRoB]oNMAIiDovMAпD o,G,1.1
FlRDдvS c,ANIYEv lSMAT o,G'LI
F^RRUX OTAMURADOV ABDLKARIMOV]CB
oYBEK ANQASoV PAYZILLA o,G,Ll
DlLMURoD YAxsHlBoYEv TosllкEМovIcH

^sRoR 
DoNIYoRov PANJIQLrL o,G,LI

NLrRBEK QURBoNov ULUc,BEK o,G,LI

NoDlR,,oN вовоsнАл,lроч G,oFLrшoN o,G,LI
QAHRAMoN UsMANov oDIL o.c.Ll
ULUG,BEK zlYooULov BAxTlYoR о,G,LI
RAMAZoN EsHoNQULov sHAvKAT o,c.Ll

FARRUх H^MlDov QUDRдTlLLAYEvIcH
MUXAMMAD,ION ABDUMUTALLIBOV UMIDJON UC
lsLovBEK двDURднIмоч двDU(t 4|_URo\ IcH
NL]RBEK MAxMUDov oYBEK o,G,Ll
BAHoDIR SHoMIRov MURoDILLA o,G,Ll
огАвtк чl RRAMov BAxoDlRovlclt
s qоDдт oURBo\ov4 Rдч5ндN olzI
IАлJDIN KARIMoV дBDU\AKlMovlcH
sHolпLrнMIR7o RAJлвоч то LolN о с Ll
\оDlRд {BDIll 4кlvочд BnI т4\тч\л
ý дR\ дR ýн 4и\,t дNоч д R \výllд\ом\lд
sARlvAR MoxMLDov All qвЕRGд\оVIсн
ABDlRA(HID мlRlАYгч \A\.R1,1 l д\тчIaн
JдSUR мдмА гдLI\тч АвDUsдмдт o,G,Ll
r\KoBlR D|URдYL\ Rl]<l д\очlсн
AKMA| LRсдsнlч ABDl RдsIIl o,G,lI
ABDIG,ANI XURRДMOV ABDIRAlMOVICH
vUltАммдDJо\ гАYzlYЕ\ tRcASH o,c.Ll
sBAHBozJoN HAQBERDI\ъv FAxRlDDiNovlcH
z]YADtILLo NAzIRov ALISHER o,G,LI
AKBAR TosHEv xoNIMQUL o,G,Ll
FдzLlDDIN AMlNQLrlov BAxoDiR o,G,LI
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бl]9l

59906
7зl9ll
?4569
ббз]б
82il78
бl24l
4з405
58?09
?2909
8]58з
75lJ llj
55l65
5280l
6909?
5з7I5
75J85
59240
6096з
7825l
42707
ао242
42зlб
594зб
67598
74280
51047
4717,7
54а25
8035з
?50l9
542l5
,75|з2

4з489
17716
4з899
75,71а
6]0з2
6209l
728l5
4ц54
4]з09
5l58]
62l92
?89] 7

48?56
59938
52422
бз8l7
49098
15612
67272
65463
5з Il0
665з2
78з05
7629о
549:]5
70622
67900
4894?
71811
б5489
82792
4102l

ll5,5
ll5,5
ll5,5
lt5,5
Il5,5
]]5,5
l l ].,1

Ilз,4
] lз,4
Il].4
ll].4
] ]3.4
t ]].4
t l].4
l lз,4
l lз,4
l lз,4
l ]з,4
l l3,4
l lз,4
l l],4
l lз,4
l lз,4
l) l,з
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lll,з
lll,з
ll1.3
lll.з
]ll.з
]l].з
l]].з
l]].з
l]1,3
l]],3
lII,]
t 1l,з
l l1,3
l]],з
l l ],з
]]l,з
l] l,з
l I 1,3

l]l,з
l09,2
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]09,2
]09,2
]09,2
]09,2
]09,2
]09,2
]09,2
I09.2
I09,2

44.]
]],5
з9,9
з5.7
з5.?
48.з
42.0
42,0
42,0
42.0

]?,8
з7.8
з7,8
з7,8
з7,8
37,8
зз,6
]3,6
з3,6
зз,6
46.2

42.0
з9,9
з9.9
з9,9
з9,9
з9.9
з5,1
з5,7
з1,5
l0,5
з1,5
2,|,з
2,1,1

2,1,з

27,з
44,1
з5"7
э5"|
35,7
з5.7
35,7
52,5
з7,8
50,4
29,4
50,4
42.0
42.0
42,0
4?.0
29.4
29,4
з7.8
]7.8
зз,6
з3,6
зз,6
з3.6
зз.6
зз.6

з],5
з9,9
з9,9

7l,,1
ll4,0
15,6
?9.8
?9,8
61,2
71,4
71.4
71,4
7],4
84.0
75,6
,75.6

,15.6

75,6
75,6
75,6
?9,8
79,8
?9,8
?9,8
6,1,2

1l,4
1l,4
1l,4
71,4
11,4
?],4
?5,6
75,6
79,8
t00,8
,l9,8

84,0
84.0
84,0
84,0
67,2
75,6
75,6
75.6
75.6
,l5,6

58,8
1l,4
58,8
?9,8
58,8
67,2
67,2
67,2
67.2
79,8
79,8
71,4
7l,4
15,6
,75,6

75,6
75,6
75,б
,75,6

79.8
75.6
6,7.2

61,2
67,2

21

l5
l9
|7
|,|

2з
20
20
20
20
l4
l8
l8
l8
l8
l8
l8
lб
]6
]6
lб
2?.

2о
l9
]9
19
]9
I9
1,7

17
]5
5

l5
lз
lз
Iз
lз
2|
|1
|1
11

11

|1
25
l8
24
l4
24
20
20
20
20
]4
l4
l8
18
lб
lб
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lб
]6
]6
14
l5
l9
l9
l9

l1
20
l8
I9
l9
lб
l7
11
17
|7
20
l8
l8
l8
lE
IlJ
]8
]9
]9
l9
t9
lб
l7
l1
11
l1
\7
|1
l8
l8
l9
24
]9
2о
2о
2о
20
lб
]8
]8
]8
]8
i8
l4
l7
l4
I9
l4
lб
lб
lб
lб
]9
l9
|1
l1
l8
l8
18
lll
18
I8
I9
]Е
]6
lб
lб

jAHoNBEK sABlRov K^MoLovIcH
MUHAMMAD ALlMARDoNov sAIDMURoD o.G.Ll
sIYo\.USп G,ANIYEV A)G,IAD o,G,Ll
JAHoNGIR EsHBo\Tv JURA o,c,Ll
MEHRIDDIN MISIROV ABDURASHIT O,G,Ll
G,oLIB DA\'LATBo\Tv ULUG,BEK o,c,LI
oxUNJoN ,lrMAYEv NoSIR o,G,LI
SHAROFJON SUYДRQULOV SANAQULOVlCH
DlLSHoD двDUчонlDоч ýAMANDARovIcI{
xUýAN дsнURдLlYЕч ERKIN o,G,LI
БLoMBEK TosHMURoDov DAvLAT o.G,Ll
АZАМДТ XOLBOYEV SHAYDULLAYEVlCH
DlLSlIODA MAMATKARIMOVA RASHIDOVNA
ILxoM lSMolLov дBDURAxMoNovlcH
ILхом xAMD^Mov oLlMJoNovIcH
S]RoлDDIN TURsLNov NoRBoY o,c,LI
FдZLIDDIN MI]хAMMADI\.Ev iвRAGIM o,G,Ll
,'AvLoN YдDсдRоч sАFдRоvlсн
,lо,RлвЕк UMARov Yo,LDosHEvlcH
XUSAN USMONOV TIIRDIMURODOVICH
SHAMSIDDINNA]MIDDINoV BAHRIDDIN o,G,Ll

l09,2
t09.2
l09,2
l09.2
l09,2
l09,2
l09,2
l09,2
l07,1
l07,1
l07.1
l07

BILIM уА мАLАк{LлRNI влноLлSн лCENTLlGlDIREK],oRI M.K;rRlMov

тI



o,zBEK|sToNRESPUBL|K^Sl oLIY TA,LIN{.
FАN vA lNNovATSlYALAR v,\ZIRLlGl

HtJzURlDAcl BILIM vA ]\{ALAKA|-^Rл-I
BAHoL^sH AcENTLlGl ToN{oNIDAN

ТДSDIQLДNGДN

тд'Llм м ('дssАsАsl NoM l: ],ю T.rm,z davlat unlvels .h

MUTA-ltAsýlsI,lK NoMl: Ys.ispru{bБrya(faolryilu.laп Ьо'уrcь)

TA'LIM ILl; о zь€k тА'LiмsнлкLl: ýi

2l)2],),ll- I l,]sl, sl\oyl }',\ 1,|Jлl,лRl Qл} DNоNlлSl

тг двlтl]RlYЕNт FдмlLlYдsI.
lsМl (rгдsIN]NG lsмl

lD
LqQлмl

мi]ьm\ bnhli],l) D!\1.1lд buquq,9s]лj 1,1.2)

t]MUMIY

]02
]0]
]0.1
205
206
2о7
208
209
2I0
2ll
2l2
2lз
21,1

2l5
2lб
21,]
2I8
2l9
220
22l
22?
22з

125
226
221
128
229
230
2]l
2]]
1зз
2з4
2з5
2эб
zз7
2з8
2з9
240
24l
242
24з
744
245
246
247
248
249
250
2Jl
252
25з
154
255
256
257
258
259
260
26l
262
26з
261
265
266
267
268

sдNrдR QoDlRov stJYUN o,G,Ll
UTKlR lllARDдNov х^sлNочlсн
MAHt-IYo хUDлYвЕRDIYЕчд oRlE QIzl
xt jRsHID EsHBoYEv QUснQдRочlс| l
ANvAR хо1.1YлRоv ABDlxol-lQovlcп
sдRL,)оRвЕ( oIYoRov oLLдYoR (}(],t.l
xURsHlo Sдсlzоч PlRMAMATovlcll
fдzll,дт хо1,IYоRоvл д1-IsкЕR QйI
Dl]-sHoDA ýдхlмоч^ xлMRAKU1-ovNA
лчлz,lоN дBDULLAYEv BAxoolRovl(tl
IAZLIDDlN ABDt]RAюloNov ERKlN о,G, L,I

SHERzoD ýHoDMoNov ERKlNovlcH
zдмоNлLl TEMIRov PдNJI}TV|сI l
\arRslпD sдмдDоч BABoDIRovlcH
DAVRON BOTlROV ABDURAWONOVICH
BEKZOD,IABBOROV ZlYADULLAYEVICH
ABRoR Jl JMAYEv EsHBoYEvlctl
Jo,RABEK xlDlRov MLIRoDtJt-t-oYEvlctl
SARDOR АМДNОЧ KAMOLOИCH
Sнд\кдтrоN o,TKlRov LUQMoN_o,c,LI
FAZLIDDIN ко,снлRоч ЕRGдsн o,G,Ll
sHERBEK JUмл,iъч Jo,RABBKovlcн
oBIDroN двDUм}0\{оNоч oLlM o,G,Ll
,o,RABEK UsMoNov влхоDIR o,G,LI
ToHlRloN Yo,LDosHEv RnHMATULLA o,G,Ll
UMIDJON MAMARASULOV SAIOMUROD O,G,Ll
sнд!кдт lMoMov TlJRA o,G,I-I
ндlтсUа lBRАGIMovA sнЕRмдт Qlzl
ANoRlN^ NARMI JRАгr)чл sнлчкдтои\Iд
sАRчлR o,Rolov дIISнЕR о,G,Ll
BEKzoD тоýнро,Lлточ мАмлRАrлв o,G,LI
sARvINoz хоLNАZАRочл NЕ,млто!,}lд
BoBoMURoD YUsUюv MANиTQUL o,G,Ll
,лчонlR ýHoIMov дzАмАт o,G,Ll
ERд1,1 El Ml]RoDov xoI-MiRzA\'EvIcH
АZЙВЕК ESHBOYEV OMAN О G,Ll
lAvoнiR MAl lKov MlJRonll loo,c,l I

NozIM лIмдYЕч NoslR o,G,Ll
ýA,уTIDDIN MENGL|QULoV ABDURAxMoNovlcH
UTKIR ECAMBERDlYEV ELMURODOV|CH
AKMAL RAXlMOV АКВДRОЧIСН
МUZДГFАR ОN AZEOV ORIFJONOV|CH
YАSrпдR G,АrFоRоч ЕRGдSнЕисн
NдlIsд ооDlRочд дZIмоUL olzl
мАхFlRдт Ro,zIYEvA M(rRoD Qtzl
SHERZOD N^ZДRОЧ ABDIMANNONOVlCH
мlJнлммдгll xl lRsдNDov Is1.oM o,G,1.1

stlERzoD RAHlMQULov sAYRtDDINovlcH
ZARNIGOR RДYIМОЧА TOSI{TEMIROVNЛ
DosToN дBDURAsHlDovгAZLIDDIN o,c,Ll
AKBAR jURДКULОЧ UTKlRIONOVICH
AKBAR ALLANOV BERDIYAROVICH
xolIDA ILlYEvA lzzATULLAYE\NA
SARDOR NДRlMONOV АВDUДIIМОЧIСН
BAxTlGUL NURMANovA HlKMATULLo Qlzl

IDDIN o,c,l l

д}lчдRIоN TosHPULoтov АквАRвоY UG,Ll
хURSHID UмвдRоч xoLBoY o,G,L|

бзl74
l! ].1,1l

5ц2з5
{з752
74115
57]65
521|)
62116
74з01
4Е522
4з4?0
5l l65
752]4
бlзIl
4з697
55]40
5а2lь
6]026
50650
798l0
49?99
82l2l
80l?E
760]Е
,lзl52

10202
5589I
50777
бо,l51
72|42
60728
6062з
41541
17119
49Е2б
J4l8?
702ж
56l]3
54м2
58/22
,l62l2

75044
16607
E058l
51947
57892
69945
69t62
69о42
80605
69809
7498l
625]з
66,111

58509
62з46
50l20
7846l
7885]
1274а
57070
80052
64404
,72зза

4з9Iз
47lбз
4352Е

l07.1
l07.I
l07.1
l0?.l
l0?.I
l07,1
l07,1
l07.1
l07,1
l07,1
l05.0
l05,0
l05,0
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l05,0
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l05,0
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l02,9
l02,9
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l00,E
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l00,8
l00.8
I00.8
l00.E
l00,8
l0o,8
l00.8
l00,8
l00.8
l00,8
l00,8
l00.8
l00.8

]9,9
.] 1,5

]I,5
.lЕ,з

2],l
44,1
44,1
44.1
44,1
]5.,7
3].6

42,0
42,0
42.0
42,0
42,о

29,4
29,4
]?,8
]7.8
]?.8
]7,8
зз,6
зз,6
зз,6
з3.6
46,2

]9,9
]9,9
27,з
з5.7
з5,7
3].5
з1.5
3],5
зI,5
з I.5
l8,9
21,3
44,I
lи,I
з1,5
з],5
з9,9
]9,9
з5,7
з5,7
JOy'
29,4

29.4
25,2

25,2

15,2
42.0
42.о
42.0
42.0
42.0
42.0
42,0
42,0
29,4
29,4
29.4

67.]
75,6
75.6
58.Е
6.1.0

6:].0
6].0
бз.0
6].0
11.4
7l..l
79.8
бз,0
6].0
63,0
бз.0
6],0
75.6
75.6
61,2
61.2
61.2
61,2
7].4
,l1.4

71,4
71.4
5Е.8
бз,0
6].0
?5.6
6,|,2
61,2
,7 

|.4
71.4
,l1.4
,7l,4
,l1.4

Е4.0
15.6
58.8
5Е.8
7].4
?].4
63.0
бз.0
61,2
61.2
50..l
71.4
7].4
15,6
75,ь
,75,6

?5,6
58.8
58,8
58.8
58.I]

5Е,Е
58.8
58.8
58,8
7I.4
71,4
11,4
6],0

l9
l5
l5
2]
Il
21

2l
21

2l
l7
lб
l2
2о
20
20
20
20
l4
l4
l8
l8
lE
lE
Iб
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lб
lб
22
19
l9
lз
l7
l7
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l5
l5
I5
I5
9
l]
2l
21

l5
I5
l9
l9
l1
17
24
l4
l4
l2
l2
l2
l2
2о
20
2о
2о
20
20
20
20
i4
l4
l4
lE

lб
l8
I8
l,{

20
l5
I5
l5
IJ
l7
l?
l9
l5
I5
l5
IJ
l5
l8
l8
lб
lб
Iб
lб
|1
1,7

11

11

l4
l5
I5
IE
lб
lб
l1
11

11

11

|1
20
l8
l4
l4
|1
|1
l5
l5
lб
lб
l2
l1
l1
l8
l8
l8
l8
l4
I4
l4
l4
l4
l4
l4
l4
l1
l1
l1
l5

UN{ID NoDlRMETov хUSHNUD o,c,Ll
ToSHKENт лвDURдY!моч отдвЕк o,G,LI
ZULAYxo NARKULovд P^NJlYEи!A
,t]R^BEK RдsULov Bo\ъURADovIcH
мJRдI-I АхмдDоч sнАчкдт o,G,Ll
BAXTIYOR QURBONOV DAVRONBEK O,G,Ll
ELDOR ABDURАSULOV ECAMBERDlYEVlCH
UR^L KURBONДLlYEV XATAMOVICH
мАнlNд ToýHBoBoYEvA Qt RэoNMURoT Qlzl з7.Е

l]lLl]\| чл млLлк^LлRNl Ilлllоl,Аsн AGENT1,1(;lDlRЁKToRl Il,клRlпtо\,



O,ZBEKlsтoN RESPUBLlKAst oLlY,|,A,LIM
FАN чА lNNочАтSIYлLлR vAzlRLlcl

HUZURIDAGI BlLlM vA M^LAKALARNI
BAHOLASH AGENTLIGl TOMONIDAN

TAýDlQLлNcAN

202J-l lI- TEST slIovl NrTI.I.\l..\Rl Q\\,D\о\lлýl

T\'LIll1|l \ssлý.\sl \о]\rI: ],]0l.пп,7JJrlJl чллсБ сl,
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двlт]RIYIi]\]т FАмп lYAsl
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lD UI\,IUMIY
RАQлпll вдLl

Iо,g,пj оыФ $п B.ll то,з,ллLоьlФsfu Blll

269
270
27l
212
2,1з

271
2,15

276
271
278
219
280
28l
282
28з
284
2а5
2аб
2а,7

288
289
29о
291
292
29э
294
295
2!х
291
29а
299
300
30l
з02
303
]04
305
з06
з07
308
з09
]l0
зl l
зl2
зlз
зl4
зl5
зlб
зl,|
]l8
]l9
з20
з2l
з22
з2з
124
з2.5

з26
327
328
з29
з30
ззI
зз2
зз]
334
]з5

BEKZOD TДNClRKULOV ВОХДDIRОЧIСН
дzА]\lАт oMoNov xURs^N()vlcH
oBlDroN Rлrлвоч BURxoNovlcH
RДХМДТtJLLД МlJSТДFДКULОЧ TURCLINBДYEVlC
z(,xRlDDlN мАм^ýАFдRоч FлхRlDD|N o,G,LI
o,TKlR Yo,LDosHEv MUsl&MoN o,G,Ll
DURDОNД ЕRGДSНЕЧД YUNUS QIZl
кдмоL Azlzov Jo,RA o,c,Ll
BoBURMxMoNov BozoR o,G,Ll
,AxoNGlR o,RoQov RMzoQ o,c,LI
FUZAYL воYNАZлRоч xALIL o,G,Ll
ýHAllzoD T[JRDlYEv мдхмUD o,G,Ll
zUFлR слDд,t,мURАDоч UмдRJоNо\qсн
ýHERzoD дMlRQtILov мдхмдDIYоR o,c,Ll
BoBlR xoLTo,RAYEV rARxoDovlcH
G,ULoM тоsнмlRzдlъч EsHMlRzAYEVIcH
S1{AXNOZA CHORIYEVД МЛМДRАJАВОЧNА
Акмдt- sлг^Rоч 5ALoмovlcH
,AVLoNBEK хо,rлмtlRоDоч G,АYRАт о,G,Ll
sдRчАR xALlLov Nдвl o,c,Ll
ýдlDlýLомвЕк YлRдsнЕч sUxRoB,IoN o,G,Ll
SДRDОRВЕК KI IRBONOV KOBlLIONOV|CH
BILOLIDDIN BOZOROV BAXT|YOROVICH
SHOXRtJHBEK MENGBOYEV SHlrXRATOVICH
sIRo, NoRMURoDov ro,RAMURoD o,G,LI
ULUс,BEK [пд"IIDоч UсBQUN o,G,LI
sлRчlNоzQоD|Rочд ýt YUN Qlzl
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YДNGlВОY ДBDlMIIMINOV MARDANOVICH
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BoBIR AMANov Rд)Ф,{АNочlсн
ABDULДт1F ERGASBEV ЕRNМЛýОЧlСН
SлIDJдяоN AxMEDov stMrNBoY о,G,Ll
B^)RoM QUWдточ БLомочrcн
г^zLlDDlN NлBlYEv RдsHIDo\lcH
X^MIDULLД РДRDАYЕЧ AVAZOVICH
BEHRUZ ALlQULov вдхтtYоR o,c,Ll
JАчоIпR tlлsдNоч oRтlQ o,G,LI
KoMRoN вАzдRоч RAD,ABBo\TvlcH
AZZA X:iJSHNДZAROVA МDUКЛRIМ QЙl
,AIoLIDDIN ERcAsHEv TL,RG,I NBoY o,o,Ll
AzlzBEK ю,Lдточ ERKIN o,G,L|
ALlroN xUJ^Nov soal8 o,G,Ll
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DГYORAXON NМЛRОЧА NORQUL QIZI
DIYoRBEK Jo,RАYEv ERKIN o,G,Ll
NARCIZA ХUDАYNМЛRОЧЛ YOQUBOЧIA
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zlYovlDDlN NoSIRovZAYNIDDIN o,G,Ll
To,RA ERGAsHEv 

^BDURАYшovlcHлSlLвЕк ULдýHEV oRTIQ o,G,LI
DlLSHoo YUSuPov KUvANDIK o,G,Ll
млмURА DJUR^YEVA D,Il,,RАвлYЕи\rА
o,RAL xo,JAMURoDov xo,sнBoQovlcя
URoL хАвlвULLлYЕч мАмАRд^воvlсн
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